Agilent HLMP-LB11/HLMP-LM11
4 mm Precision Optical Performance
InGaN Standard Oval LED Lamps
Data Sheet
Description
These Precision Optical Perform-
ance Oval LEDs are specifically
designed for full color/video and

2. Duty Factor 10%, Frequency 1 kHz.
3. 1.59 mm (0.060 inch) below body.
Part Numbering System
HLMP-X X 11 – X X X XX
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk Packaging
DD: Ammo Pack
ZZ: Flexi-bin, Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selections
0: No color bin limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No Iv bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Color
B: 470 nm Blue
M: 525 nm Green
Package
L: 4 mm Standard Oval
Figure 1. Relative intensity vs. wavelength.
WAVELENGTH – nm
R
E
L
A
T
IV
E
 L
U
M
IN
O
U
S
 IN
T
E
N
S
IT
Y
1.0
0.2
0
600 700400 650550500450
0.4
0.6
0.8
BLUE GREEN
Electrical /Optical Characteristics Table
TA = 25°C
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Conditions
Forward Voltage